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Alphabetical listing of Departments and 
Agencies 
 
 
 

CLERK 

908-322-8236, ext. 123 

Eleanor McGovern 

emcgovern@fanwoodnj.org 

  

COMMUNITY CABLE TV (Comcast Ch. 35, Fios Ch. 24) 

George Weiss 

908-322-2373 

tv35@visitfanwood.com 

  

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 

908-322-5244 

Bruce Helmstetter, Construction Official 

bhelmstetter@fanwoodnj.org 

Lisa Halloran, Administrative Assistant 

lhalloran@fanwoodnj.org 

  

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION 

www.fanwoodec.org 

  

FIRE DEPARTMENT (non-emergency) 

Dave Clausen, Chief 

Richard Regenthal, President 

www.fanwoodfd.com 
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HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

908-322-8236, ext. 126 

Colleen Huehn 

chuehn@fanwoodnj.org 

  

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 

908-322-8236 

  

LIBRARY & LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

908-322-6400 

Dan Weiss, Director 

North Avenue & Tillotson Road 

Fanwood, NJ 07023 

  

MUNICIPAL COURT 

908-322-6750 

Susan M. MacMullan, J.M.C. 

Judge 

------------------------ 

Joy A. Veeck, C.M.C.A. 

Administrator 

------------------------ 

Doreen Tofolo, D.C.A. 

Donna Zucker, D.C.A. 

Deputy Administrators 

------------------------ 

Michelle Jaker, Esq. 

Public Defender 

------------------------ 

Daniel Antonelli, Esq. 

Prosecutor 
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PLANNING BOARD 

908-322-8236, ext. 121 

Pat Hoynes, Secretary  

phoynes@fanwoodnj.org 

  

POLICE DEPARTMENT (non-emergency) 

908-322-5000 

Richard Trigo, Chief 

Dianne M. Howarth, Administrative Assistant 

www.fanwoodpolice.org 

  

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

908-322-7404 

Fax: 908-322-7622 

Clinton H. Dicksen, C.P.W.M., Director 

cdicksen@fanwoodnj.org 

Doreen Caccholi, Adminstrative Assistant 

dcaccholi@fanwoodnj.org 

  

RECREATION COMMISSION 

908-370-7092 

www.fanwoodrecreation.org 

  

RECYCLING CENTER 

908-889-8347 

Alan Ebersole 
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REGISTRAR 

Colleen Huehn, Registrar 

908-322-8236, ext. 126 

chuehn@fanwoodnj.org 

Patricia Celardo, Deputy Registrar 

908-322-8236, ext. 120 

pcelardo@fanwoodnj.org 

  

RESCUE SQUAD (non-emergency) 

908-322-9000 

Nancy Mustachio, President 

Tom Kranz, Captain 

123 Watson Road 

Fanwood,NJ 07023 

www.fanwoodrescue.com 

  

SENIOR CITIZENS 

Paulette Drogon, Senior Coordinator 

908-322-5244, ext. 148 

-------------------------- 

Jim Peeney, President 

Fanwood Senior Club 

908-889-2061 

jdpeeney@msn.com 

  

SHADE TREE COMMISSION 

908-322-8236 

Steven Falco, Director 
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TAX ASSESSOR 

908-322-8236, ext. 131 

Michael Ross 

tax@visitfanwood.com 

  

TAX COLLECTOR 

908-322-8236, ext. 126 

Colleen Huehn 

chuehn@fanwoodnj.org 

  

ZONING 

908-322-5244, ext. 132 

Ray Sullivan, Zoning Official 
zoning@fanwoodnj.org 


